# 505172615 11/02/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5219383

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RICHARD C.K. YEN	04/09/2018

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PTLNV, LLC, SERIES FOUR (4)	
Street Address:	7575 VEGAS DR.	
Internal Address:	SUITE 150	
City:	LAS VEGAS	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89128	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9629931

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (888)726-8484

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 403-444-5694

**Email:** davidguerra@internationalpatentgroup.com **Correspondent Name:** INTERNATIONAL PATENT GROUP, LLC

Address Line 1: 1816 CROWCHILD TRAIL N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: CALGARY, CANADA T2M 3Y7

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AP413-14	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID A. GUERRA	
SIGNATURE:	/David A. Guerra/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/02/2018	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment-Yen-PTLNVSeries 4#page1.tif

PATENT 505172615 REEL: 047392 FRAME: 0115

### AGREEMENT FOR ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

This AGREEMENT FOR ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT (thereafter "Agreement") is made and entered as of the 9th day of April, 2018 by and between Richard C.K. Yen, an individual whose principal address is 27830 Aleutia Way, Yorba Linda, California 92887 (hereafter "Assignor"); and PTLNV, LLC, series four (4), a Nevada limited liability company whose principal business address is 7575 Vegas Dr. Suite 150, Las Vegas. Nevada 89128 (hereafter "Assignee").

### **RECITALS**

WHEREAS. Assignor is the owner of the following granted United States Patent:

United States Patent 9629931 granted on April 25, 2017 to Richard C.K. Yen titled "NANOPARTICLES FOR THE TREATMENT OF RADIATION SKIN INJURY", hereafter referred to as "Patent":

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer by Absolute Assignment an undivided one hundred percent (100%) interest in the Patent to Assignee;

WHEREAS. Assignee desires to receive by Absolute Assignment an undivided one hundred percent (100%) interest in the Patent from Assignor for the consideration as hereinafter set forth below:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby transfers the Patent to Assignee and Assignee hereby accepts ownership of said Patent.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement on the dates set forth adjacent their respective signatures:

> "Assignor" Richard C.K. Yen

Dated: Acie 1, 2018 By: Wichaw (Clye-Richard C.K. Yen

マ / タ/ 2 ご () ジ Dated: \_\_\_\_\_

"Assignee"

PTLNV, LLC, series four (4)

By: Name:

FrannyYen. Manager of Arietta Management, LLC.

Manager of PTLNV, LLC, series four (4)

PATENT REEL: 047392 FRAME: 0116

**RECORDED: 11/02/2018**